File no:
25CR9451

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Offense
Cyberstalking

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS VS

Name and Address of the Defendant Roll No.
Amanda Woodall

e vile. 37862

Gender Date of Birth Age
Female BB 32

Request For Complaint
I, the undersigned complainant, do hereby request that the Cherokee Tribal
Court accept this complaint for me against the defendant shown above for
the offense shown. Once this complaint is completed and process is issued
on the defendant, consent of the Tribal Prosecutor is required to dismiss
these charges. | understand that if | fail to appear to prosecute these
charges, | may be held responsible for paying court costs and a sanction
fee, for a total amount of $150.00. | understand that if | appear in the Court
and am allowed to drop these charges that | may be held responsible for
paying all Court costs and sanction fee, for a total amount of $125.00.

| am aware and hereby accept notice that this complaint will be heard at the
Cherokee Court during the next regularly scheduled session of court after
the defendant is served. If | have not provided an actual physical address
and phone number or fail to update this information, | understand | am
responsible for contacting the court to obtain my court date and must
appear on the scheduled court date without additional notice or face
sanctions.

| have read this complaint and understand that | may be charged with the
crime of Perjury in the First Degree if | have knowingly given false
statements in my complaint. The crime of Perjury in the first degree is
punishable by a fine not to exceed $5,000.00, by a term of imprisonment
not to exceed one year, by exclusion for not less than five years nor more
than ten years, or any combination of them. For a second or subsequent
conviction, exclusion may be imposed for not less than ten years nor more
than life.

Complainant Signature

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
THE CHEROKEE COURT

Filed On:
May-21-2025 03:48 PM
By: Trista Welch

| accuse the defendant named herein with willfully and unlawfully violating the laws and
ordinances made and provided for the peace and dignity of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians at Cherokee, North Carolina on or about May-08-2025.

The following acts committed by the defendant constitute all of the necessary elements of
the crime of Cyberstalking in violation of section 14-5.6 of the Cherokee Code: The defendant
unlawfully electronically mailed or electronically communicated to Jennifer Carey, and
knowingly made a false statement concerning death, injury, illness, disfigurement, indecent
conduct, or criminal conduct of Jennifer Carey or of any member of [victim name]'s, family or
household with the intent to abuse, annoy, threaten, terrify, harass, or embarrass.

by providing her followers on social media (TikTok and Facebook) Jennifer Carey's name,
where she resides (Cherokee, NC), and place of employment. The Cherokee Indian Hospital
Authority does not have Jennifer Carey on their website, so it is not public information where
she works within the hospital. Woodall has incited followers to harass Jennifer Carey on the
social medias stated above, and to try and file complaints through her employer.

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the Offense charged).

CPD Case Number 2025-10058

It is further believed that the following people were witnesses to said violation and should be subpoenaed:

Name of Witness Physical Address Phone Number

Abbygayle Swayney 137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee NC 28719 828-359-6600

| certify that | have read the above statement and verify that the facts set forth in this
complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Magistrate’s Certification

Date Badge Number Date Sworn and Subscribed before me this day.
Abbygoyle Swaywney May-21-2025 284 May-21 -2925 Signature of Judicial Official (SEAL)
Magistrate
Mailing Address Phone Number O Judge
P.0.BOX 1330 CHEROKEE Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 = 828-359-6600 O  Prosecutor Trista Welch
Physical Address Complainant Initial = Service Number
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 AS WR25-9265



File no:
25CR9452

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Offense

Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians with intent to violate custody order

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS VS

Name and Address of the Defendant Roll No.
Amanda Woodall

e vile. 37862

Gender Date of Birth Age
Female BB 32

Request For Complaint
I, the undersigned complainant, do hereby request that the Cherokee Tribal
Court accept this complaint for me against the defendant shown above for
the offense shown. Once this complaint is completed and process is issued
on the defendant, consent of the Tribal Prosecutor is required to dismiss
these charges. | understand that if | fail to appear to prosecute these
charges, | may be held responsible for paying court costs and a sanction
fee, for a total amount of $150.00. | understand that if | appear in the Court
and am allowed to drop these charges that | may be held responsible for
paying all Court costs and sanction fee, for a total amount of $125.00.

| am aware and hereby accept notice that this complaint will be heard at the
Cherokee Court during the next regularly scheduled session of court after
the defendant is served. If | have not provided an actual physical address
and phone number or fail to update this information, | understand | am
responsible for contacting the court to obtain my court date and must
appear on the scheduled court date without additional notice or face
sanctions.

| have read this complaint and understand that | may be charged with the
crime of Perjury in the First Degree if | have knowingly given false
statements in my complaint. The crime of Perjury in the first degree is
punishable by a fine not to exceed $5,000.00, by a term of imprisonment
not to exceed one year, by exclusion for not less than five years nor more
than ten years, or any combination of them. For a second or subsequent
conviction, exclusion may be imposed for not less than ten years nor more
than life.

Complainant Signature

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
THE CHEROKEE COURT

Filed On:
May-21-2025 03:50 PM
By: Trista Welch

| accuse the defendant named herein with willfully and unlawfully violating the laws and
ordinances made and provided for the peace and dignity of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians at Cherokee, North Carolina on or about Apr-08-2025.

The following acts committed by the defendant constitute all of the necessary elements of
the crime of Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
with intent to violate custody order in violation of section 14-30.7 of the Cherokee Code: The
defendant, after a federal court, tribal court or state court in the United States has awarded
custody of a child under the age of 18 years, intended to violate the court order by taking or
transporting; the child from any point within the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians, to any point outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians.

by bringing her minor child (S.W. 2015) to a scheduled therapy session at Analenisgi, as
court ordered (CV15-532), on 4/8/2025 and then taking the minor child back to Tennesse with
no regards to the court ordered visitations: Woodall has made several statements on social
media (TikTok and Facebook) that she does not make the minor child go to the court ordered
visitations and is aware she could be facing contempt's.

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the Offense charged).

CPD Case Number 2025-10058

It is further believed that the following people were witnesses to said violation and should be subpoenaed:

Name of Witness Physical Address Phone Number

Abbygayle Swayney 137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee NC 28719 828-359-6600

| certify that | have read the above statement and verify that the facts set forth in this
complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Magistrate’s Certification

Date Badge Number Date Sworn and Subscribed before me this day.
Abbygoyle Swaywney May-21-2025 284 May-21 -2925 Signature of Judicial Official (SEAL)
Magistrate
Mailing Address Phone Number O Judge
P.0.BOX 1330 CHEROKEE Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 = 828-359-6600 O  Prosecutor Trista Welch
Physical Address Complainant Initial = Service Number
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 AS WR25-9265
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File no:
25CR9453

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Offense

Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians with intent to violate custody order

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS VS

Name and Address of the Defendant Roll No.
Amanda Woodall

e vile. 37862

Gender Date of Birth Age
Female | REEE 32

Request For Complaint
I, the undersigned complainant, do hereby request that the Cherokee Tribal
Court accept this complaint for me against the defendant shown above for
the offense shown. Once this complaint is completed and process is issued
on the defendant, consent of the Tribal Prosecutor is required to dismiss
these charges. | understand that if | fail to appear to prosecute these
charges, | may be held responsible for paying court costs and a sanction
fee, for a total amount of $150.00. | understand that if | appear in the Court
and am allowed to drop these charges that | may be held responsible for
paying all Court costs and sanction fee, for a total amount of $125.00.

| am aware and hereby accept notice that this complaint will be heard at the
Cherokee Court during the next regularly scheduled session of court after
the defendant is served. If | have not provided an actual physical address
and phone number or fail to update this information, | understand | am
responsible for contacting the court to obtain my court date and must
appear on the scheduled court date without additional notice or face
sanctions.

| have read this complaint and understand that | may be charged with the
crime of Perjury in the First Degree if | have knowingly given false
statements in my complaint. The crime of Perjury in the first degree is
punishable by a fine not to exceed $5,000.00, by a term of imprisonment
not to exceed one year, by exclusion for not less than five years nor more
than ten years, or any combination of them. For a second or subsequent
conviction, exclusion may be imposed for not less than ten years nor more
than life.

Complainant Signature

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
THE CHEROKEE COURT

Filed On:
May-21-2025 03:55 PM
By: Trista Welch

| accuse the defendant named herein with willfully and unlawfully violating the laws and
ordinances made and provided for the peace and dignity of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians at Cherokee, North Carolina on or about Mar-28-2025.

The following acts committed by the defendant constitute all of the necessary elements of
the crime of Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
with intent to violate custody order in violation of section 14-30.7 of the Cherokee Code: The
defendant, after a federal court, tribal court or state court in the United States has awarded
custody of a child under the age of 18 years, intended to violate the court order by taking or
transporting; the child from any point within the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians, to any point outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians.

by bringing her minor child (S.W. l/2015) to a scheduled therapy session at Analenisgi, as
court ordered (CV15-532), on 3/28/2025 and then taking the minor child back to Tennessee
with no regards to the court ordered visitations. Woodall has made several statements on
social media (TikTok and Facebook) that she does not make the minor child go to the court
ordered visitations and is aware she could be facing contempt's.

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the Offense charged).

CPD Case Number 2025-10058

It is further believed that the following people were witnesses to said violation and should be subpoenaed:

Name of Witness Physical Address Phone Number

Abbygayle Swayney 137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee NC 28719 828-359-6600

| certify that | have read the above statement and verify that the facts set forth in this
complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Magistrate’s Certification

Date Badge Number Date Sworn and Subscribed before me this day.
Abbygoyle Swaywney May-21-2025 284 May-21 -2925 Signature of Judicial Official (SEAL)
Magistrate
Mailing Address Phone Number O Judge
P.0.BOX 1330 CHEROKEE Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 = 828-359-6600 O  Prosecutor Trista Welch
Physical Address Complainant Initial = Service Number
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 AS WR25-9265
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File no:
25CR9454

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Offense

Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians with intent to violate custody order

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS VS

Name and Address of the Defendant Roll No.
Amanda Woodall

e vile. 37862

Gender Date of Birth Age
Female BB 32

Request For Complaint
I, the undersigned complainant, do hereby request that the Cherokee Tribal
Court accept this complaint for me against the defendant shown above for
the offense shown. Once this complaint is completed and process is issued
on the defendant, consent of the Tribal Prosecutor is required to dismiss
these charges. | understand that if | fail to appear to prosecute these
charges, | may be held responsible for paying court costs and a sanction
fee, for a total amount of $150.00. | understand that if | appear in the Court
and am allowed to drop these charges that | may be held responsible for
paying all Court costs and sanction fee, for a total amount of $125.00.

| am aware and hereby accept notice that this complaint will be heard at the
Cherokee Court during the next regularly scheduled session of court after
the defendant is served. If | have not provided an actual physical address
and phone number or fail to update this information, | understand | am
responsible for contacting the court to obtain my court date and must
appear on the scheduled court date without additional notice or face
sanctions.

| have read this complaint and understand that | may be charged with the
crime of Perjury in the First Degree if | have knowingly given false
statements in my complaint. The crime of Perjury in the first degree is
punishable by a fine not to exceed $5,000.00, by a term of imprisonment
not to exceed one year, by exclusion for not less than five years nor more
than ten years, or any combination of them. For a second or subsequent
conviction, exclusion may be imposed for not less than ten years nor more
than life.

Complainant Signature

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
THE CHEROKEE COURT

Filed On:
May-21-2025 03:55 PM
By: Trista Welch

| accuse the defendant named herein with willfully and unlawfully violating the laws and
ordinances made and provided for the peace and dignity of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians at Cherokee, North Carolina on or about Mar-11-2025.

The following acts committed by the defendant constitute all of the necessary elements of
the crime of Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
with intent to violate custody order in violation of section 14-30.7 of the Cherokee Code: The
defendant, after a federal court, tribal court or state court in the United States has awarded
custody of a child under the age of 18 years, intended to violate the court order by taking or
transporting; the child from any point within the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians, to any point outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians.

by bringing her minor child (S.W. l/2015) to a scheduled therapy session at Analenisgi, as
court ordered (CV15-532), on 3/11/2025 and then taking the minor child back to Tennessee
with no regards to the court ordered visitations. Woodall has made several statements on
social media (TikTok and Facebook) that she does not make the minor child go to the court
ordered visitations and is aware she could be facing contempt's.

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the Offense charged).

CPD Case Number 2025-10058

It is further believed that the following people were witnesses to said violation and should be subpoenaed:

Name of Witness Physical Address Phone Number

Abbygayle Swayney 137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee NC 28719 828-359-6600

| certify that | have read the above statement and verify that the facts set forth in this
complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Magistrate’s Certification

Date Badge Number Date Sworn and Subscribed before me this day.
Abbygoyle Swaywney May-21-2025 284 May-21 -2925 Signature of Judicial Official (SEAL)
Magistrate
Mailing Address Phone Number O Judge
P.0.BOX 1330 CHEROKEE Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 = 828-359-6600 O  Prosecutor Trista Welch
Physical Address Complainant Initial = Service Number
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 AS WR25-9265
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File no:
25CR9455

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Offense

Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians with intent to violate custody order

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS VS

Name and Address of the Defendant Roll No.
Amanda Woodall

B -vicile 37562

Gender Date of Birth Age
Female BB 32

Request For Complaint
I, the undersigned complainant, do hereby request that the Cherokee Tribal
Court accept this complaint for me against the defendant shown above for
the offense shown. Once this complaint is completed and process is issued
on the defendant, consent of the Tribal Prosecutor is required to dismiss
these charges. | understand that if | fail to appear to prosecute these
charges, | may be held responsible for paying court costs and a sanction
fee, for a total amount of $150.00. | understand that if | appear in the Court
and am allowed to drop these charges that | may be held responsible for
paying all Court costs and sanction fee, for a total amount of $125.00.

| am aware and hereby accept notice that this complaint will be heard at the
Cherokee Court during the next regularly scheduled session of court after
the defendant is served. If | have not provided an actual physical address
and phone number or fail to update this information, | understand | am
responsible for contacting the court to obtain my court date and must
appear on the scheduled court date without additional notice or face
sanctions.

| have read this complaint and understand that | may be charged with the
crime of Perjury in the First Degree if | have knowingly given false
statements in my complaint. The crime of Perjury in the first degree is
punishable by a fine not to exceed $5,000.00, by a term of imprisonment
not to exceed one year, by exclusion for not less than five years nor more
than ten years, or any combination of them. For a second or subsequent
conviction, exclusion may be imposed for not less than ten years nor more
than life.

Complainant Signature

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
THE CHEROKEE COURT

Filed On:
May-21-2025 03:55 PM
By: Trista Welch

| accuse the defendant named herein with willfully and unlawfully violating the laws and
ordinances made and provided for the peace and dignity of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians at Cherokee, North Carolina on or about Feb-25-2025.

The following acts committed by the defendant constitute all of the necessary elements of
the crime of Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
with intent to violate custody order in violation of section 14-30.7 of the Cherokee Code: The
defendant, after a federal court, tribal court or state court in the United States has awarded
custody of a child under the age of 18 years, intended to violate the court order by taking or
transporting; the child from any point within the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians, to any point outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians.

by bringing her minor child (S.W. l/2015) to a scheduled therapy session at Analenisgi, as
court ordered (CV15-532), on 2/25/2025 and then taking the minor child back to Tennessee
with no regards to the court ordered visitations. Woodall has made several statements on
social media (TikTok and Facebook) that she does not make the minor child go to the court
ordered visitations and is aware she could be facing contempt's.

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the Offense charged).

CPD Case Number 2025-10058

It is further believed that the following people were witnesses to said violation and should be subpoenaed:

Name of Witness Physical Address Phone Number

Abbygayle Swayney 137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee NC 28719 828-359-6600

| certify that | have read the above statement and verify that the facts set forth in this
complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Magistrate’s Certification

Date Badge Number Date Sworn and Subscribed before me this day.
Abbygoyle Swaywney May-21-2025 284 May-21 -2925 Signature of Judicial Official (SEAL)
Magistrate
Mailing Address Phone Number O Judge
P.0.BOX 1330 CHEROKEE Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 = 828-359-6600 O  Prosecutor Trista Welch
Physical Address Complainant Initial = Service Number
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 AS WR25-9265


Adrianna Gomez
Highlight

Adrianna Gomez
Highlight


File no:
25CR9456

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Offense

Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians with intent to violate custody order

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS VS

Name and Address of the Defendant Roll No.
Amanda Woodall

e vile. 37862

Gender Date of Birth Age
Female | REEE 32

Request For Complaint
I, the undersigned complainant, do hereby request that the Cherokee Tribal
Court accept this complaint for me against the defendant shown above for
the offense shown. Once this complaint is completed and process is issued
on the defendant, consent of the Tribal Prosecutor is required to dismiss
these charges. | understand that if | fail to appear to prosecute these
charges, | may be held responsible for paying court costs and a sanction
fee, for a total amount of $150.00. | understand that if | appear in the Court
and am allowed to drop these charges that | may be held responsible for
paying all Court costs and sanction fee, for a total amount of $125.00.

| am aware and hereby accept notice that this complaint will be heard at the
Cherokee Court during the next regularly scheduled session of court after
the defendant is served. If | have not provided an actual physical address
and phone number or fail to update this information, | understand | am
responsible for contacting the court to obtain my court date and must
appear on the scheduled court date without additional notice or face
sanctions.

| have read this complaint and understand that | may be charged with the
crime of Perjury in the First Degree if | have knowingly given false
statements in my complaint. The crime of Perjury in the first degree is
punishable by a fine not to exceed $5,000.00, by a term of imprisonment
not to exceed one year, by exclusion for not less than five years nor more
than ten years, or any combination of them. For a second or subsequent
conviction, exclusion may be imposed for not less than ten years nor more
than life.

Complainant Signature

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
THE CHEROKEE COURT

Filed On:
May-21-2025 03:56 PM
By: Trista Welch

| accuse the defendant named herein with willfully and unlawfully violating the laws and
ordinances made and provided for the peace and dignity of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians at Cherokee, North Carolina on or about Dec-30-2024.

The following acts committed by the defendant constitute all of the necessary elements of
the crime of Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
with intent to violate custody order in violation of section 14-30.7 of the Cherokee Code: The
defendant, after a federal court, tribal court or state court in the United States has awarded
custody of a child under the age of 18 years, intended to violate the court order by taking or
transporting; the child from any point within the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians, to any point outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians.

by bringing her minor child (S.W. l/2015) to a scheduled therapy session at Analenisgi, as
court ordered (CV15-532), on 12/30/2024 and then taking the minor child back to Tennessee
with no regards to the court ordered visitations. Woodall has made several statements on
social media (TikTok and Facebook) that she does not make the minor child go to the court
ordered visitations and is aware she could be facing contempt's.

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the Offense charged).

CPD Case Number 2025-10058

It is further believed that the following people were witnesses to said violation and should be subpoenaed:

Name of Witness Physical Address Phone Number

Abbygayle Swayney 137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee NC 28719 828-359-6600

| certify that | have read the above statement and verify that the facts set forth in this
complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Magistrate’s Certification

Date Badge Number Date Sworn and Subscribed before me this day.
Abbygoyle Swaywney May-21-2025 284 May-21 -2925 Signature of Judicial Official (SEAL)
Magistrate
Mailing Address Phone Number O Judge
P.0.BOX 1330 CHEROKEE Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 828-359-6600 O  Prosecutor Trista Welch
Physical Address Complainant Initial = Service Number
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 AS WR25-9265
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File no:
25CR9457

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Offense

Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians with intent to violate custody order

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS VS

Name and Address of the Defendant Roll No.
Amanda Woodall

e vile. 37862

Gender Date of Birth Age
Female | REEE 32

Request For Complaint
I, the undersigned complainant, do hereby request that the Cherokee Tribal
Court accept this complaint for me against the defendant shown above for
the offense shown. Once this complaint is completed and process is issued
on the defendant, consent of the Tribal Prosecutor is required to dismiss
these charges. | understand that if | fail to appear to prosecute these
charges, | may be held responsible for paying court costs and a sanction
fee, for a total amount of $150.00. | understand that if | appear in the Court
and am allowed to drop these charges that | may be held responsible for
paying all Court costs and sanction fee, for a total amount of $125.00.

| am aware and hereby accept notice that this complaint will be heard at the
Cherokee Court during the next regularly scheduled session of court after
the defendant is served. If | have not provided an actual physical address
and phone number or fail to update this information, | understand | am
responsible for contacting the court to obtain my court date and must
appear on the scheduled court date without additional notice or face
sanctions.

| have read this complaint and understand that | may be charged with the
crime of Perjury in the First Degree if | have knowingly given false
statements in my complaint. The crime of Perjury in the first degree is
punishable by a fine not to exceed $5,000.00, by a term of imprisonment
not to exceed one year, by exclusion for not less than five years nor more
than ten years, or any combination of them. For a second or subsequent
conviction, exclusion may be imposed for not less than ten years nor more
than life.

Complainant Signature

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
THE CHEROKEE COURT

Filed On:
May-21-2025 03:56 PM
By: Trista Welch

| accuse the defendant named herein with willfully and unlawfully violating the laws and
ordinances made and provided for the peace and dignity of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians at Cherokee, North Carolina on or about Nov-15-2024.

The following acts committed by the defendant constitute all of the necessary elements of
the crime of Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
with intent to violate custody order in violation of section 14-30.7 of the Cherokee Code: The
defendant, after a federal court, tribal court or state court in the United States has awarded
custody of a child under the age of 18 years, intended to violate the court order by taking or
transporting; the child from any point within the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians, to any point outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians.

by bringing her minor child (S.W. l/2015) to a scheduled therapy session at Analenisgi, as
court ordered (CV15-532), on 11/15/2024 and then taking the minor child back to Tennessee
with no regards to the court ordered visitations: Woodall has made several statements on
social media (TikTok and Facebook) that she does not make the minor child go to the court
ordered visitations and is aware she could be facing contempt's.

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the Offense charged).

CPD Case Number 2025-10058

It is further believed that the following people were witnesses to said violation and should be subpoenaed:

Name of Witness Physical Address Phone Number

Abbygayle Swayney 137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee NC 28719 828-359-6600

| certify that | have read the above statement and verify that the facts set forth in this
complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Magistrate’s Certification

Date Badge Number Date Sworn and Subscribed before me this day.
Abbygoyle Swaywney May-21-2025 284 May-21 -2925 Signature of Judicial Official (SEAL)
Magistrate
Mailing Address Phone Number O Judge
P.0.BOX 1330 CHEROKEE Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 828-359-6600 O  Prosecutor Trista Welch
Physical Address Complainant Initial = Service Number
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 AS WR25-9265
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File no:
25CR9458

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Offense

Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians with intent to violate custody order

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS VS

Name and Address of the Defendant Roll No.
Amanda Woodall

e vile. 37862

Gender Date of Birth Age
Female BB 32

Request For Complaint
I, the undersigned complainant, do hereby request that the Cherokee Tribal
Court accept this complaint for me against the defendant shown above for
the offense shown. Once this complaint is completed and process is issued
on the defendant, consent of the Tribal Prosecutor is required to dismiss
these charges. | understand that if | fail to appear to prosecute these
charges, | may be held responsible for paying court costs and a sanction
fee, for a total amount of $150.00. | understand that if | appear in the Court
and am allowed to drop these charges that | may be held responsible for
paying all Court costs and sanction fee, for a total amount of $125.00.

| am aware and hereby accept notice that this complaint will be heard at the
Cherokee Court during the next regularly scheduled session of court after
the defendant is served. If | have not provided an actual physical address
and phone number or fail to update this information, | understand | am
responsible for contacting the court to obtain my court date and must
appear on the scheduled court date without additional notice or face
sanctions.

| have read this complaint and understand that | may be charged with the
crime of Perjury in the First Degree if | have knowingly given false
statements in my complaint. The crime of Perjury in the first degree is
punishable by a fine not to exceed $5,000.00, by a term of imprisonment
not to exceed one year, by exclusion for not less than five years nor more
than ten years, or any combination of them. For a second or subsequent
conviction, exclusion may be imposed for not less than ten years nor more
than life.

Complainant Signature

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
THE CHEROKEE COURT

Filed On:
May-21-2025 03:56 PM
By: Trista Welch

| accuse the defendant named herein with willfully and unlawfully violating the laws and
ordinances made and provided for the peace and dignity of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians at Cherokee, North Carolina on or about Nov-06-2024.

The following acts committed by the defendant constitute all of the necessary elements of
the crime of Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
with intent to violate custody order in violation of section 14-30.7 of the Cherokee Code: The
defendant, after a federal court, tribal court or state court in the United States has awarded
custody of a child under the age of 18 years, intended to violate the court order by taking or
transporting; the child from any point within the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians, to any point outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians.

by bringing her minor child (S.W.|Jll/2015) for a walk-in therapy session at Analenisgi, as
court ordered (CV15-532), on 11/6/2024 and then taking the minor child back to Tennessee
with no regards to the court ordered visitations: Woodall has made several statements on
social media (TikTok and Facebook) that she does not make the minor child go to the court
ordered visitations and is aware she could be facing contempt's.

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the Offense charged).

CPD Case Number 2025-10058

It is further believed that the following people were witnesses to said violation and should be subpoenaed:

Name of Witness Physical Address Phone Number

Abbygayle Swayney 137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee NC 28719 828-359-6600

| certify that | have read the above statement and verify that the facts set forth in this
complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Magistrate’s Certification

Date Badge Number Date Sworn and Subscribed before me this day.
Abbygoyle Swaywney May-21-2025 284 May-21 -2925 Signature of Judicial Official (SEAL)
Magistrate
Mailing Address Phone Number O Judge
P.0.BOX 1330 CHEROKEE Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 = 828-359-6600 O  Prosecutor Trista Welch
Physical Address Complainant Initial = Service Number
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 AS WR25-9265
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File no:
25CR9459

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Offense

Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians with intent to violate custody order

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS VS

Name and Address of the Defendant Roll No.
Amanda Woodall

e vile. 37862

Gender Date of Birth Age
Female BB 32

Request For Complaint
I, the undersigned complainant, do hereby request that the Cherokee Tribal
Court accept this complaint for me against the defendant shown above for
the offense shown. Once this complaint is completed and process is issued
on the defendant, consent of the Tribal Prosecutor is required to dismiss
these charges. | understand that if | fail to appear to prosecute these
charges, | may be held responsible for paying court costs and a sanction
fee, for a total amount of $150.00. | understand that if | appear in the Court
and am allowed to drop these charges that | may be held responsible for
paying all Court costs and sanction fee, for a total amount of $125.00.

| am aware and hereby accept notice that this complaint will be heard at the
Cherokee Court during the next regularly scheduled session of court after
the defendant is served. If | have not provided an actual physical address
and phone number or fail to update this information, | understand | am
responsible for contacting the court to obtain my court date and must
appear on the scheduled court date without additional notice or face
sanctions.

| have read this complaint and understand that | may be charged with the
crime of Perjury in the First Degree if | have knowingly given false
statements in my complaint. The crime of Perjury in the first degree is
punishable by a fine not to exceed $5,000.00, by a term of imprisonment
not to exceed one year, by exclusion for not less than five years nor more
than ten years, or any combination of them. For a second or subsequent
conviction, exclusion may be imposed for not less than ten years nor more
than life.

Complainant Signature

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
THE CHEROKEE COURT

Filed On:
May-21-2025 03:57 PM
By: Trista Welch

| accuse the defendant named herein with willfully and unlawfully violating the laws and
ordinances made and provided for the peace and dignity of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians at Cherokee, North Carolina on or about Nov-01-2024.

The following acts committed by the defendant constitute all of the necessary elements of
the crime of Transporting a child outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians
with intent to violate custody order in violation of section 14-30.7 of the Cherokee Code: The
defendant, after a federal court, tribal court or state court in the United States has awarded
custody of a child under the age of 18 years, intended to violate the court order by taking or
transporting; the child from any point within the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians, to any point outside the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians.

by bringing her minor child (S.W. l/2015) to a scheduled therapy session at Analenisgi, as
court ordered (CV15-532), on 11/1/2024 and then taking the minor child back to Tennessee
with no regards to the court ordered visitations: Woodall has made several statements on
social media (TikTok and Facebook) that she does not make the minor child go to the court
ordered visitations and is aware she could be facing contempt's.

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the Offense charged).

CPD Case Number 2025-10058

It is further believed that the following people were witnesses to said violation and should be subpoenaed:

Name of Witness Physical Address Phone Number

Abbygayle Swayney 137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee NC 28719 828-359-6600

| certify that | have read the above statement and verify that the facts set forth in this
complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Magistrate’s Certification

Date Badge Number Date Sworn and Subscribed before me this day.
Abbygoyle Swaywney May-21-2025 284 May-21 -2925 Signature of Judicial Official (SEAL)
Magistrate
Mailing Address Phone Number O Judge
P.0.BOX 1330 CHEROKEE Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 = 828-359-6600 O  Prosecutor Trista Welch
Physical Address Complainant Initial = Service Number
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee, North Carolina 28719 AS WR25-9265
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File no:
25CR9464

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
Offense

Perjury in the first degree

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS VS

Name and Address of the Defendant Roll No.
Amanda Woodall

e vile. 37862

Gender Date of Birth Age
Female BB 32

Request For Complaint

I, the undersigned complainant, do hereby request that the Cherokee Tribal
Court accept this complaint for me against the defendant shown above for
the offense shown. Once this complaint is completed and process is issued
on the defendant, consent of the Tribal Prosecutor is required to dismiss
these charges. | understand that if | fail to appear to prosecute these
charges, | may be held responsible for paying court costs and a sanction
fee, for a total amount of $150.00. | understand that if | appear in the Court
and am allowed to drop these charges that | may be held responsible for
paying all Court costs and sanction fee, for a total amount of $125.00.

| am aware and hereby accept notice that this complaint will be heard at the
Cherokee Court during the next regularly scheduled session of court after
the defendant is served. If | have not provided an actual physical address
and phone number or fail to update this information, | understand | am
responsible for contacting the court to obtain my court date and must
appear on the scheduled court date without additional notice or face
sanctions.

| have read this complaint and understand that | may be charged with the
crime of Perjury in the First Degree if | have knowingly given false
statements in my complaint. The crime of Perjury in the first degree is
punishable by a fine not to exceed $5,000.00, by a term of imprisonment
not to exceed one year, by exclusion for not less than five years nor more
than ten years, or any combination of them. For a second or subsequent
conviction, exclusion may be imposed for not less than ten years nor more
than life.

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS
THE CHEROKEE COURT

Filed On:
May-22-2025 02:51 PM
By: Trista Welch

| accuse the defendant named herein with willfully and unlawfully violating the laws and
ordinances made and provided for the peace and dignity of the Eastern Band of Cherokee
Indians at Cherokee, North Carolina on or about Mar-25-2024.

The following acts committed by the defendant constitute all of the necessary elements of
the crime of Perjury in the first degree in violation of section 14-70.1 of the Cherokee Code:
The defendant, in an official proceeding made a false statement under oath or equivalent
affirmation.

Per DV24-1025, Amanda Woodall made multiple false statements included within.

On page four, Woodall marked the box on number one stating she (Plaintiff) currently lives
within the territory of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians. Woodall does not reside within
EBCI territory, as noted on page ten.

One page four, number three- Woodall marked that there was not another court proceeding
or existing court order between her and the defendant. Woodall and the defendant (Jonah
Carey) have an ongoing custody order (CV15-532) that has had multiple
modifications/contempt motions.

On page four, number four and five- Woodall states, "the defendant has been accused of
sexually abusing the minor child." This accusation was brought forth in August of 2018, and an
investigation was done. With no evidence to pursue charges, the case was closed, and Woodall
was made aware of the findings.

On page seven, number one- Woodall again checks the box stating that she currently lives
within the territory of the EBCI. As stated above, per page ten, she has not lived on the
boundary since 2022, and per Woodalls' personal handwritten statement she advised, "We
even moved out of state to feel safe."

On page seven, number three- Woodall checks the box regarding offenses and the sex offense
box. As stated above, the accusation from August of 2018 was unfounded and she was made
aware of the findings. Carey has not seen the minor child since December of 2018.

(Note: the accusation and child safety investigation from December 2018 was substantiated.)
On page ten, Woodall states that she moved from Cherokee in November of 2022 to
Tennessee of the same month. Woodall did not add the Georgia address, where she admits to
living at in Order (Custody) filling from February of 2024 (CV15-532). The admittance is on
page three, under "Findings in Fact," number twelve and thirteen.

On page ten, Woodall does not check a box that is stated, "I have participated in litigation
concerning the custody of the above named child." Woodall does not check a box that is
stated, "I have information of a custody proceeding concerning the above named child
pending in a court in this or another." Woodall has been a part of multiple court sessions
regarding CV15-532, which is a child custody order.

On the "Client Statement Justification for Service" paper, Woodall made a handwritten
statement. She stated, "The sexual abuse was not talked about in our custody trial." That is a
false statement- there are multiple pieces of evidence that was admitted into CV15-532
speaking of the sexual assault allegations. The allegations of sexual assault was discussed on:
12/19/2018 where there is doctors notes regarding the sexual assault, and there was 47 "CAC
Intake Progress Notes" from Therapist Amanda Hatfield introduced into evidence in December
of 2023.

Woodall decided to get a Domestic Violence Protection Order while she was in Cherokee for
the minor child's court ordered therapy session, to further diminish the possibility of visitations
for Carey. The DVPO was completed with falsified statements and information provided by
Woodall to Magistrate Crowe.

(Set forth a summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defendant of the nature of the Offense charged).

CPD Case Number 2025-10058

It is further believed that the following people were witnesses to said violation and should be subpoenaed:

Physical Address
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee NC 28719

Phone Number
828-359-6600

Name of Witness
Abbygayle Swayney
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Complainant Signature
Date

Abby le Swayney
454 May-22-2025
Mailing Address
P.O.BOX 1330 CHEROKEE Cherokee, North Carolina 28719
Physical Address
137 Seven Clans Ln Cherokee, North Carolina 28719

I certify that | have read the above statement and verify that the facts set forth in this
complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Badge Number
784

Phone Number
828-359-6600
Complainant Initial
AS

Magistrate's Certification

Date Sworn and Subscribed before me this day.
May-22-2025 Signature of Judicial Official (SEAL)
Magistrate

O  Judge

O Prosecutor Trista Welchv
Service Number
WR25-9268





